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G. Washington 4/7/1776 Flag Repair 18.12

J. Hancock 4/7/1776 Office Supplies 18.60

Office Supplies 14.92

 Office Supplies 17.89

G. Washington 4/7/1776 Hasty Pudding 177.60

Page Total:  69.53$             177.60$           

Continuation (1) Total:  -$                 -$                 
Continuation (2) Total:  -$                 -$                 

Cardholders Name Last 4 Digits of Card Continuation (3) Total:  -$                 -$                 

Continuation (4) Total:  -$                 -$                 

Continuation (5) Total:  -$                 -$                 
SUB-TOTAL:  69.53$             177.60$           

GRAND TOTAL:  
Approval Date

EPTA NumberSignature Releasing EPTA Funds Type Approvers Name Here

Cardholders Signature
SPOTS RECONCILIATION LOG

John Hancock

Radar O'Reilly 0001 July 1776

Radar O'Reilly 4077 G. Washington
George Washington

Radar O'Reilly 31/7/1776 John Hancock$247.13
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Betsy's Flags Posting of Colors 12345678.9290.918

Example:  CD 1710   6/9/17



Approver's 
Name

Purchase Date
List the Type of Item(s) or Service(s) 

Purchased
Purchase 
Amount

Purchase 
Amount    (Trust 

EPTA)

Page Total:  -$                 -$                 SPOTS Log for: 0

26

27

28

11

Vendor Name Additional Information                       
(if needed)

16

17

14

15

12

13

25

22

23

20

21

24

18

19

Cost Center                     and                 
Object/Subject Code

SPOTS RECONCILIATION LOG

CD1710   06/09/2017



Approver's 
Name

Purchase Date
List the Type of Item(s) or Service(s) 

Purchased
Purchase 
Amount

Purchase 
Amount         

(Trust EPTA)

Page Total:  -$                 -$                 

Vendor Name Additional Information                       
(if needed)

SPOTS Log for: 0

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Cost Center                     and                 
Object/Subject Code

SPOTS RECONCILIATION LOG

CD1710   06/09/2017



Approver's 
Name

Purchase Date
List the Type of Item(s) or Service(s) 

Purchased
Purchase 
Amount

Purchase 
Amount           

(Trust EPTA)

Page Total:  -$                 -$                 SPOTS RECONCILIATION LOG

Vendor Name Additional Information                       
(if needed)

0SPOTS Log for:

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Cost Center                     and                 
Object/Subject Code

CD1710   06/09/2017



Approver's 
Name

Purchase Date
List the Type of Item(s) or Service(s) 

Purchased
Purchase 
Amount

Purchase 
Amount           

(Trust EPTA)

Page Total:  -$                 -$                 

82

SPOTS Log for: 0 SPOTS RECONCILIATION LOG

80

81

78

79

76

77

74

75

72

73

70

71

68

69

66

67

Vendor Name Additional Information                       
(if needed)

Cost Center                     and                 
Object/Subject Code

65

CD1710   06/09/2017



Approver's 
Name

Purchase Date
List the Type of Item(s) or Service(s) 

Purchased
Purchase 
Amount

Purchase 
Amount           

(Trust EPTA)

Page Total:  -$                 -$                 

100

SPOTS Log for: 0 SPOTS RECONCILIATION LOG

98

99

96

97

94

95

92

93

90

91

88

89

86

87

84

85

Vendor Name Additional Information                       
(if needed)

Cost Center                     and                 
Object/Subject Code

83

CD1710   06/09/2017



Which Purchase Amount column do I use?

NOTE: Additional information concerning the EPTA Trust Account will be coming out in the near future.
The EPTA will be a part of the Inmate Revenue Generating Activities policy (DOC Policy 30.1.6) that is
currently under revision. When it is published you can look for additional direction on the EPTA process
there.

Purchase Amount (Trust EPTA): Cardholders that make purchases for inmate activities will place their
transaction amounts in this column. Cardholders that make inmpate purchases will be assigned an
(Event Pass Thru Account) EPTA Trust Account. All funds collected via a CD28 for scheduled activities will
be loaded against this account. At the end of each month, coinciding with SPOTS reconciliation, this
account will either be cleared by transferring the appropriate amount of funds to a designated IWF-
Activities cost center to cover purchases and/or remaining funds will be transferred to the Activity or
Club account that the funds were collected for.

Purchase Amount: Most cardholders will place their transactions amounts in the first "Purchase
Amount" column. Placing an amount here indicates that funds will be pulled directly from a cost center
to reimburse a vendors.  

SPOTS Reconciliation Log - Instructions

The SPOTS Reconciliation Log should be filled out in same order as shown on the bank statement. It is
highly recommended that the sequence of bank statement, receipts and reconciliation log be the same;
especially when the monthly reconciliation has a large amount of transactions and receipts.  

When looking at the example to the right, you can see that each transaction on the statement has been
numbered. The number assigned to the transaction should also be assigned to the corresponding
receipt. Then the assigned number can be easily be matched to the row numbers of the reconciliation
log.  This process effectively ties all three documents together.

a. Minimum information on the receipt includes the date of the purchase, the vendor's name, item
description, and the amount. When the business purpose is not obvious from the item description,
provide an explanation on the receipt or reconciliation log.

b. Receipt examples include but are not limited to a sales slip, cash register receipt, invoice, order
form, email acknowledgment/invoice, detailed packing slip, online receipt, order confirmation,
billing statement. In some circumstances, more than one item from the above list may be required
to provide all the elements of a receipt.
c. Receipts that do not itemize are inadequate documentation. If the receipt includes the total
purchase amount only, attach a detailed packing slip, detailed invoice or alternative
documentation.

The bank issues account statements after the close of a billing cycle. The standard billing cycle ends on
the 25th of each month. When the 25th falls on a weekend or holiday, the billing cycle will end on the
following business day.

Cardholders download a bank statement that lists the charges and credits. The cardholder reconciles the
activity, attaches the transaction documentation and signs the reconciliation log.

All authorized purchases and credits require an itemized receipt to support the transaction and enable
the proper recording of the transaction into the accounting records. Use of original receipts is preferred
and helps to reduce duplicate payments. A SPOTS Reconciliation Log will be used as a method for
organizing and reconciling SPOTS card transactions.

Updated 5.18.22


	SPOTS Reconciliation Log
	Example
	Continuation (1)
	Continuation (2)
	Continuation (3)
	Continuation (4)
	Continuation (5)
	Instructions

